Intex der Trauungen in Ebbs von 1868 bis 1900,

Seiten Nr.

Anker Anna
Achorner Maria
Auberger Maria
Anker Michael
Anker Jakob
Anker Georg

Auer Jakob _
Auer Johann jun.
Aufhammer Thomas
Auer Wolfgang jun.
Auer Anna
Achorner Peter
Auckentaler Anna
Achorner Anna
Auer Katharina
Anker Georg

Auer Anna
Achorner Elisabeth
Achorner Christian
Anker Ursula
Achleitner Jakob
Achorner Martha
Achorner Georg
Achorner Peter
Achorner Martha
Auer Peter

Auer Josef
Achorner Maria
Augustin Kaspar
Auer Katharina
Auer Nothburga
Aigner Anna
Andlinger Josef
Auer Christian
Anker Barbara
Auer Maria
Achorner Christina
Achorner Georg
Aufhammer Georg
Anker Michael
Anker Maria

Baumgartner Balthasar
Buchauer Wolfgang
Buchauer Anna
Buchauer Wolfgang
Brandauer Jako
Buchauer Maria
Berger Josef
Baumgartner Jakob
Baumgartner Anna
Bertl Franz

Buchauer Thomas
Baumgartner Balthasar

Hauser
Kleinwalfing

Hauser
‘Heubach
Gasteig
Stein
RifBbock

RiBbbck
Schwendt
Kleinwalfing

Scheiber
Saliterer
Untergrilling
Saliterer
Mistlberg
Madler
Untergrilling

Nadler - Rabl
Scheiber

Rif3bock
Saliterer

Metzger
Metzger

Metzger
Gastelg
Metzger

Manhart - Kals
Untergrilling

Pfannstiel
Hinterhaslin

Samer Buchberg

Ndfb.

Ndf.

Schmied
Schmied

Hinterhaslach
Miihlberg

1868
1870

"

1873

1874
1875
1%76

1877
1879
1882

1883
1885

"
"

1886
1888

"

1889
1891
1892
1893

1 8"94

1871

1886

101
113

27

76



Bacher Maria

Baumgartner Maria Durchholzen
Bertl Anna

Baur Karl ' .
Buchauer Gabriele Schlof3 Wagrain
Bock Barbara L
Buchauer Nikolaus Obergrilling
Bombardelli Johann

Bichl Maria Prunkl

Bichler Barbara

Berger Ursula

Bleibnichtlang Notburga

Buchauer Gisela Schof3 Wagrain
Buchauer Geor Untergrilling
Baumgartner Johann Hitscher

Bertl Johann '

Buchauer Alois Weidach

Daxerer Josef

Dresch Anna

Daxer Maria

Dresch Elisabeth

Dresch Ursula

Dresch Gertrud

Daxerer Georg

Daxerer Anton

Decker Katharina

Dornauer Katharina

Dresch Johann Gatterermuller
Dornauer Katharina

Dresch Katharina
Daffenreiter Elisabeth

Danzl Ursula

Daxer Franziska

Exenberger Anna _
Ederegger Sebastian

Embacher Anna

Eder Paul

Eéger Anna

Ebersberger Barbara

Fuchs Maria
Friedrich Apollonia
Fischnaller Emil
Fritz Sebastian
Frommknecht Otmar
Fux Barbara

Fritz Anna

Fuchs Leonhard
Freisinger Peter

Gatterlechner Franziska
Gugglberger Josef Schmolch

1889
1%91
1892

1893
1894
1895
1896

1897

1899

1868
1871

1873
1874
1877
1878
1882
1885

1886

1895
1896

1869

1890
1895
1896
1899

1871
1872
1873
1873
18"76

1887
1892

18"69

1898

1886

1891

122
130
132
147
148
158
163
173
186
204
210
224
232
233
239

257

245

12
18
24
34
54
57
63

71
71
86

88

180
200
226

1884 68
136
199
230
260

16 F
22
25
27
43
46
48
97
161



Gfialler Anna
Greml Anna
Greiderer Notburga
Gugglberger Josef vid.
Gugglberger Josef
Gast Anton
Greiderer Georg
Greiderer Theresia
Gatt Maria
Greiderer Johann
Geisler Rosina
Greiderer Alois
Gast Anna
Greiderer Georg
Gfaller Josef
Gfaller Andreas
Greiderer Christian
Greml Johann
Grindhammer Anna
Gasser Maria
Gast Theresia
Griindler Josef
Gruber Maria
Griinbacher Martin
Greiderer Peter
Gogl Anna
Gasteiger Elisabeth
Gabler Mathias
Grindhammer Katharina
Gugls)glberger Josef
Gruber Gertraud
Glarcher Balthasar
Gruber Andreas
Griinbacher Martin

Glarcher Maria
Gatt Maria
Goinger Wolfgang
Gastelger Peter
Gogl Barbara
Gruber Anna
Gasser Josef
Gfialler Thomas
Guggcgllber er Peter vid.
QGreiderer Peter
Glarcher Barbara

Gmeiner Johann Georg
Glarcher Christian
Glarcher Maria

Gatt Anna vid.
Gugglberger Anna
Gruber Elisabeth
Gruber Franz

GrofBig Maria

Harlander Maria

Lobach

Schonau Erl
Schmolch
Plafing
Bauern
Kaltschmid
Kaltschmid

Kaltschmid
Kaltschmid

Unterwirt
Staller

Labach Obernd.

Hummerer
Althaus

Mistlberg
Unterwirt

Rainschuster

Hitscher Hodl
Winkl

Hufschmied
Unterwirt

Mistlberg
Lobach
Hitscher

Tischler Wagrain

Unterreisch

Winkl
Winkl
Unterwirt
Hitscher
Aibling
Worgl

1872

1899

10
12

23
29
38
38

58
58

61
62
62
64
65

68
78
81
82
83

110
112
115
116
117
120
123
141
143

144
152
153
159
160
168
175
181
185
191
198

205
221
228
236
240
244

258

17

67

255



Hock Serafin

Huber Barbara

Huz Johann
Harlander Barbara
Horfarter Anna

Héhn Notburga

Haas Notburga
Haunholder Margreth
Hamberger Maria
Hechenberger Josef Lukas
Hiittl Maria Anna
Huber Theresia
Huber Josef
Holzlsauer Ursula
Holzner Michael
Hérhaﬁer Georg
Hock Anna Maria
Holzl Christina
Hauser Maria
Haunholder Margreth
Horhager Maria

Huber Maria

Huber Anastasia
Haberstroh Anton
Harlander Theresia
Holzlsauer Anna
Haser Magdalena
Hobenreich Johann
Hamberger Maria
Hopfner Anna
Holzner Georg
Hock Anna vid.
Holzer Erhard
Hetzenauer Margreth
Huber Viktoria
Huber Andreas
Hochstaffl Maria
Holzner Christian
Hetzenauer Theresia
Holzner Anna
Hetzenauer Elisabeth
Huber Anastasia

Jager Katharina

Jager Peter
Jessacher Anna
Jager Margreth
Jager Maria
Jager Josef
Jesam Johann
Jager Johann

J éi%er Magdalena
Juffinger Anna
Jager Anna
Jager Georg

Haider
Ager

Breitner Ager
Ager

Fiirth

Breitner

Pertl

Pertl
Wimmer

Schoberl
Kramer

Pertl
Fritzing

1870

1873
1874
1874
1875
18"76

1879
1880
1883
1888
1890

1872

12
13

26
26

34
36

52
62

68
70

80
84
92
98
100

102
114
135
138
146
156
167
170
178
195
196
201
212
214
219
222
243
246
248
250
252

10

29
32
36
42
45
47
59

65
70
137

24



Karrer Maria

Kaufmann Johann
Krailler Thomas
Klausner Elisabeth
Kostler Johann
Krailler Michael
Kronbichler Sebastian
Keonbichler Josef
Kaltschmid Maria
Kaufmann Georg
Karrer Katharina
Josef vid.
Kronbichler Georg
Kogl Maria
Kruckenhauser Georg
Kostler Anna

Karrer Michael
Kronbichler Wolfgang
Kaindl Georg
Kronbichler Andreas
Koidl Michael
Kaltschmid Anna
Kostler Johann
Kronbichler Josef
Kapferer Ignaz
Knabl Johann

Koller Maria .
Kapfinger Katharina
Kaltschmid Josef
Kapfinger Johann
Kapfinger Georg
KoBler Johann
Karrer Magdalena
Karrer Johann
Kaltschmid Georg
Kranewittvogl Anna
Kogl Theresia

Kogl Franz
Kneringer Notburga

Lackner Ursula
Lukasser Agnes
Lauterer Maria
Leitner Katharina
Lukasser Maria
Larch Elisabeth
Lechner Josef
Lackner Maria
Lederer Barbara

Leitner Michael
Lettenbichler Katharina
Lanzinger Maria
Lanzinger Anna
Laimbock Ursula
Leitner Johann

Pichl

Reischerhausl

Neuhaus
Hintermayr

Fischer
Pichl
Hintermayr
Hafner Veit
Oberreisch

Pichl
(ein Nachtrag)!

Hafner Schmiedb.

Schmidbauer

Hufschmied

Auer
Auer

Pichl
Pichl

Schneiderbauer



Lechner Barbara
Lechner Maria
Lettenbichler Josef

Mayr Josef

Mayr Maria
Mateika Johann
Mayr Michael
Merkl Johann
Mayr Magdalena
Mayr Maria
Mayr Theresia
Mayr Katharina
Mayr Maria
Mayr Josef
Mayr Anna
Mayr Anna
Merkl Johann
Moser Gertraud
Mayer Josef
Mateika Johann
Moser Anna
Moser Christina
Mayr Josef
Moser Anna
Millauer Mathias
Mairhofer Anna
Mairhofer Theresia
Moser Johann
Mayr Josef
Metzger Siglinde
Moser Johann
March Katharina
Mayr Maria
Moser Franz
Mairhofer Theresia

Neuschmid Anton

Neuschmid Johann

Neuschmid Maria
Neuschmid Johann

Neuschmid Sebastian

Neuschmid Johann
Neuschmid Johann

Noichl Johann

Ott Josef
Obermuller Josef
Ostler Walburga
Obkircher Michael

Pumpfer Notburga

1888
1868
1869
Erl "
1871
Soll "
Hopfgarten 1872
Naglschmied "
Ndfb. 1873
1874
Erl 1875
Holzh. Otten 1875
1877
Schmidl Ndf. 1878
Gastelg 1882
Naglschmied 1883
Pranten "
1887
. 1889
Gasteig "
Maurer 1892
1894
Schwendt "
1895
1898
Fuchsanger 1870
Erl "
March
Schmitten 1876
Schmied Dorf
1895
1873
1890
1892
Lahnhé&usl 1868

1899

1899

104
108

203

23
25
142
171

253

249

185



Pirchmoser Peter
Plattner Anna
Plattner Jakob
Perthaler Georg
Pumpfer Michael

Perthaler Maria
Pettighofer Josef
Prems Josef

Pettighofer Leopold
Praschberger Maria

Penz Gertraud
Perthaler Georg

Pirchmoser Johann
Praschberger Barbara

Pumpfer Martin

Praschberger Anna

Poll Maria

Pfandl Filomena

Pluger Anna
Plattner Anna

Peppenauer Johann

Plattner Rudolf

Praschberger Anna vid.

Ritzer Thomas
Raubinger Simon
Rechenauer Josef
Ritzer Margreth
Ritzer Johann
Ral3 Simon
Rieser Sebastian
Ritzer Maria
Ritzer Sebastian
Ritzer Michael
Ritzer Barbara
Ritzer Josef
Ritzer Johann
Ritzer Anna
Ritzer Johann
Ralfer Ottilia
Ritzer Sebastian
Ral3 Simon
Rieder Johann
Ritzer Thomas

Koélnberg

Lahnhéausl

GroBwalfing

Thiersee
Schroll
Lahnhéausl

Schroll

Stadl Buchberg
Gogl

Wimmer Obd.
Reith

Grasweber
Huber _
Hintberg-Stein

Uhln
Grasweber

Hintberg-Winkl
Reith

Reith-DaxI Ndf.

Schanz
Staller-Tafang

Rieder Georg Schanz
Rieder Alois ~ Schanz
Ritzer Georg Wimmer-Obd.
Schwaighofer Katharina Hof
Seebacher Peter
Sausgruber Elisabeth Gschof3
Schwaiger Johann
Stainer Maria _

Speckbacher Alois

37
Scheiber Josef Anton

1871
1872
18"72

1874

1876

1882

1899

1890
166
192
227
231
234

11
17
28
31
43
45
52
53
60
64
67
75
124
127
162
165
193
207
215
247

259

14
19
22
23
34

39

41

62

251

1875



Scheucher Franziska
Schaidinger Katharina
Schaidinger Elisabeth
Scheffauer Anna
Schuchter Andreas
Schwaighofer Maria
Schmid Anna
Schwaighofer Barbara
Speckbacher Jakob
Schaidinger Anna
Sausgruber Anton
Salvenauer Maria
Staffner Maria
Schwaninger Johann
Sch_elblel:\%ger Ursula
Steindl Michael
Schmid Josef
Sausgruber Thomas
Schwaninger Johann
Schaidinger Eduard
Sausgruber Andreas
Schwaighofer Barbara vid.
Salvenmoser Johann
Sausgruber Katharina
Sausgruber Georg
Sausgruber Geor
Sausgruber Jose
Schaidinger Eduard
Scheffauer Alois

Taxerer Georg

Thrainer Anna
Taxerer Maria
Taxer Ursula
Taffenreiter Ursula
Thaler Anna

Vogl Notbur%]a
ogl Mathius
Vogl Mathéaus

Wurnig Johann
Welshofer Heinrich
Woltan Johann
Malcher Maria
Wieser Maria

Walter Maria
Waldner Johann Geor
Wolfartstitter Margret
Wartlsteiner Maria
Wirgitter Katharina
Wurnig Maria

Zinsberger Maria

Stefflbauer Ndf.
Harland

Hodl

Lengau
Harland
}Jen %u
a auer
W%%rer

Lengau

Jaggl

1868
1870
1871
1888
1892
1894
1877

1887

1 8"72

1874
18"76

1882
1888
1894
18"96

1897

1872

59

106
164
184

56 \4
1886 73
99

21 W
23
33
44
50
63
105
182
214
220
238

20 7z



Z6ttl Josef

Ziegler Andreas
Zaglacher Elisabeth
Zangerl Josef

Zangerl Martin

1876
1878
1893

1896

43
58
174
176

223



